
2024 George Fox University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-18   Conf: 11-13   Home: 12-11   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (334), Opp (383)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (6), Meffert (4), Coulter (1), Stone (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Meffert (2), Balingit (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), McClendon (7), Whitaker (5), Coulter (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Debban 1, Franklin 1, Galanida 1,
Sutherland 1, Wills 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-84), Whitaker (15-21), McClendon (10-16), Rady (5-7), Debban (4-7), Edwards

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
29 Meffert, Noah .410 37-37 144 39 59 9 10 5 35 103 .715 28 2 24 1 .503 3 2 13-15 40 97 10 .932
10 Balingit, Evan .331 39-39 148 31 49 7 1 4 26 70 .473 12 3 30 1 .393 0 6 6-7 70 2 2 .973
38 Sangalang, Jeremy .321 40-40 156 26 50 10 0 1 30 63 .404 16 8 11 0 .404 3 3 10-16 37 38 6 .926
15 Stone, Jonathan .286 32-19 77 10 22 4 0 2 11 32 .416 5 2 28 0 .345 0 0 1-1 120 5 2 .984
4 Miller, Jared .281 40-40 128 27 36 10 0 1 17 49 .383 28 6 17 0 .424 3 6 5-9 78 114 9 .955
5 Eastman, Mason .270 39-38 141 22 38 6 0 0 19 44 .312 17 5 12 2 .359 4 2 4-4 80 3 1 .988
17 Ellis, Bleu .245 35-35 139 14 34 2 0 2 19 42 .302 1 3 25 2 .264 1 6 9-10 23 44 4 .944
18 Coulter, Carson .225 37-35 120 15 27 10 0 2 28 43 .358 13 8 26 2 .324 7 1 1-1 217 15 5 .979
44 Wills, Josh .500 3-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
37 Bucholz, Jackson .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
31 Strube, Garrett .269 9-7 26 2 7 1 0 0 1 8 .308 0 0 3 0 .269 0 1 0-0 0 1 1 .500
25 Whitaker, Jared .258 20-15 62 8 16 4 0 1 7 23 .371 4 1 13 0 .313 0 1 0-2 109 16 1 .992
39 Snyder, Isaac .238 12-5 21 2 5 1 0 0 3 6 .286 5 0 6 0 .385 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
21 Davis, Ty .233 24-21 73 16 17 4 0 0 3 21 .288 14 1 21 0 .360 1 2 5-8 35 1 1 .973
33 Nissen, Austin .200 8-2 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 3 0 2 0 .385 0 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
11 McClendon, Shane .197 24-19 71 9 14 2 0 0 7 16 .225 7 3 21 0 .296 0 1 1-2 176 15 3 .985
3 Oshiro, Kaden .167 9-0 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 3 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
34 Gronewald, Mason .125 6-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 0 6 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Schoppe, Stanley .094 12-7 32 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .125 1 1 12 0 .147 0 0 1-1 58 2 0 1.000
13 Tokushima, BJ .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
8 Koga, Shayde .000 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
2 2 .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Moeggenberg, Paul .000 5-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 40-40 1376 231 383 71 11 18 208 530 .385 158 44 264 9 .366 22 31 59-79 1072 404 55 .964
Opponents .273 40-40 1379 216 377 69 3 23 196 521 .378 180 73 334 21 .382 17 29 27-42 1058 395 62 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 McClendon, Shane 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Moeggenberg, Paul 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
6 Edwards, Ryder 1.41 2-2 18 1 0 0-2 5 32.0 27 6 5 8 36 4 0 1 .225 2 1 0 2 1
28 Singleton, Michael 2.82 3-2 19 0 0 0-0 0 38.1 35 16 12 18 29 10 0 1 .243 2 6 0 0 6
35 Sileo, Tyler 3.63 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 23 9 7 6 15 7 0 1 .329 0 4 0 2 2
9 Debban, Caleb 3.90 4-3 14 11 0 0-1 0 62.1 60 34 27 33 67 8 1 5 .252 7 9 0 1 3
7 Silver, Ryan 4.22 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 15 5 5 0 7 3 1 0 .357 0 1 0 1 1
26 McQuilliams, Austin 4.32 2-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 16.2 12 11 8 15 27 1 0 0 .190 4 3 0 0 0
40 Munger, Braeden 5.12 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 19.1 15 13 11 18 18 1 0 1 .211 3 8 0 0 2
16 Johnson, Spencer 5.19 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 7 5 5 3 9 1 0 2 .233 0 4 1 0 2
30 Wills, Ben 5.61 1-2 10 10 0 0-0 0 33.2 48 22 21 2 24 6 1 2 .353 2 4 0 3 5
24 Franklin, Taylor 5.79 0-2 6 4 0 0-0 0 9.1 5 7 6 12 5 1 0 1 .179 1 11 0 0 2
15 Stone, Jonathan 5.85 1-1 13 0 0 0-1 0 20.0 17 13 13 17 19 4 0 0 .239 1 2 0 1 1
1 Sutherland, Andrew 5.93 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 11 11 9 8 11 2 0 1 .234 3 2 0 3 2
22 Rady, Aidan 6.31 3-3 12 11 0 0-1 0 45.2 62 35 32 16 40 12 0 6 .316 0 4 0 0 0
36 Galanida, Jack 6.91 0-2 8 1 0 0-0 0 14.1 22 11 11 4 12 6 0 1 .355 0 4 0 3 0
19 Simon, Spencer 8.10 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 11 7 6 4 4 2 0 1 .379 2 2 0 0 0
20 Baskin, Grant 12.38 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 6 11 11 14 8 1 0 0 .214 4 8 0 1 2
Totals 4.76 22-18 189 40 0 2 6 357.2 377 216 189 180 334 69 3 23 .273 31 73 1 17 29
Opponents 4.85 18-22 147 40 2 1 8 352.2 383 231 190 158 264 71 11 18 .278 33 44 5 22 31



(3-3), Munger (3-3), Sileo (3-4), Coulter (2-5), McQuilliams (2-2), Simon (2-2), Galanida (1-1), Johnson (1-1), Singleton (1-2), Stone (1-3),
Wills (1-4)   



2024 George Fox University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Schoppe, Stanley 60 58 2 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
30 Wills, Ben 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
33 Nissen, Austin 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Johnson, Spencer 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Sileo, Tyler 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
40 Munger, Braeden 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Wills, Josh 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Snyder, Isaac 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Silver, Ryan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Oshiro, Kaden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Bucholz, Jackson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tokushima, BJ 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Simon, Spencer 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Franklin, Taylor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
25 Whitaker, Jared 126 109 16 1 .992 1 15 6 .714 5 0
5 Eastman, Mason 84 80 3 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 McClendon, Shane 194 176 15 3 .985 1 10 6 .625 7 0
15 Stone, Jonathan 127 120 5 2 .984 15 1 2 .333 0 0
18 Coulter, Carson 237 217 15 5 .979 14 2 3 .400 2 0
10 Balingit, Evan 74 70 2 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Davis, Ty 37 35 1 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Miller, Jared 201 78 114 9 .955 23 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ellis, Bleu 71 23 44 4 .944 3 0 0 — 0 0
29 Meffert, Noah 147 40 97 10 .932 19 0 0 — 0 0
9 Debban, Caleb 14 3 10 1 .929 2 4 3 .571 0 0
38 Sangalang, Jeremy 81 37 38 6 .926 7 0 0 — 0 0
28 Singleton, Michael 6 1 4 1 .833 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 Galanida, Jack 5 0 4 1 .800 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Sutherland, Andrew 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Baskin, Grant 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rady, Aidan 3 1 1 1 .667 0 5 2 .714 0 0
6 Edwards, Ryder 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 McQuilliams, Austin 5 2 1 2 .600 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Strube, Garrett 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Koga, Shayde 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Moeggenberg, Paul 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Gronewald, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1531 1072 404 55 .964 92 54 30 .643 14 0
Opponents 1515 1058 395 62 .959 74 118 39 .752 12 0


